Underwriters—under which IAG assigned to Underwriters at least some of its rights to bring 

claims regarding the incident at issue.  [ECF 89-1].  In pertinent part, that agreement states: 

SUBROGRATION RECEIPT 

By way of payment of the Final Net Amount of US $1,990,000.00 (ONE 

MILLION NINE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND UNITED STATES 
DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS) and to the extent thereof, Insurers are subrogated 
to all rights of IAG ENGINE CENTER CORP. in respect of the damage to the 
Aircraft in the Incident and are entitled to use the name of IAG ENGINE CENTER 
CORP.